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�: �K�D�W���L�V���D�E�X�V�H�"��

. HHSLQJ�VDIH�IURP �DEXVH��



: KDW�LV�WKLV�ERRN�DERXW"�

( YHU\ ERG\ �KDV�D�ULJKW�WR�EH�VDIH�IURP�DEXVH��
7KLV�ERRN�KDV�EHHQ�ZULWWHQ�WR�KHOS�\ RX�
XQGHUVWDQG�DEXVH�DQG�WR�VWD\ �VDIH�

6DIHJXDUGLQJ�LV�DERXW�HYHU\ RQH�ZRUNLQJ�
WRJHWKHU�WR�PDNH�VXUH�SHRSOH�DUH�VDIH�

7KLV�ERRN�KDV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�GLIIHUHQW�
W\ SHV�RI�DEXVH��<RX�FDQ�UHDG�LW�DORQH�RU
ZLWK�VRPHRQH�WR�VXSSRUW�\ RX�



: KDW�LV�DEXVH"

$EXVH�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�KXUWV�\ RX�RU�WUHDWV�\ RX
EDGO\ ��$EXVH�FDQ�EH�GRQH�RQ�SXUSRVH�RU�E\
DFFLGHQW�

�$�E�X�V�H���L�V���Q�H�Y�H�U���\�R�X�U���I�D�X�O�W����

7KLV�ERRN�KDV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�GLIIHUHQW�W\ SHV�RI
DEXVH��<RX�FDQ�UHDG�LW�DORQH�RU�ZLWK�VRPHRQH�WR
VXSSRUW�\ RX�

7KHUH�DUH�GLIIHUHQW�W\ SHV�RI�DEXVH��7KLV�ERRN�KDV
LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�VRPH�RI�WKH�GLIIHUHQW�W\ SHV�RI
DEXVH�OLVWHG�LQ�WKH�&DUH�$FW�

7KH�&DUH�$FW�LV�D�ODZ�WKDW�VD\ V�KRZ�RUJDQLVDWLRQV
PXVW�ZRUN�WRJHWKHU�VR�SHRSOH�DUH�VDIH�IURP
DEXVH�

5HPHPEHU��DEXVH�LV�QHYHU�2 . ��,I�\ RX�RU�VRPHRQH
\ RX�NQRZ�LV�EHLQJ�DEXVHG��WHOO�VRPHRQH�\ RX�WUXVW�
7KHUH�DUH�GHWDLOV�RI�SHRSOH�\ RX�FDQ�WDON�WR�DW�WKH
EDFN�RI�WKLV�ERRN�



3XQFKLQJ��KLWWLQJ�RU�NLFNLQJ

%LWLQJ��VFUDWFKLQJ�RU�VODSSLQJ

* UDEELQJ�URXJKO\ �RU�SXVKLQJ�

3XOOLQJ�KDLU�

3K\ VLFDO�DEXVH�FRXOG�EH��

,W�FDQ�DOVR�EH�LI�\ RX�DUH�JLYHQ�WKH�ZURQJ�
PHGLFDWLRQ��WRR�PXFK�PHGLFDWLRQ�RU�QRW�
HQRXJK�PHGLFDWLRQ��

3K\ VLFDO� DEXVH� LV� ZKHQ� VRPHRQH� KXUWV� \ RX
RU�SDUW�RI�\ RXU�ERG\ ��

3K\ VLFDO�DEXVH

EUXLVHV�

EXUQV

FXWV�

EURNHQ�ERQHV�

6LJQV�RI�SK\ VLFDO�DEXVH�FRXOG�EH��



6H[ XDO�DEXVH

6H[ XDO�DEXVH�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�IRUFHV�\ RX�WR�KDYH
VH[ �RU�WRXFKHV�\ RX�RU�VSHDNV�WR�\ RX�LQ�D�VH[ XDO
ZD\ �ZKHQ�\ RX�GR�QRW�ZDQW�WKHP�WR��

6RPHRQH�PDNHV�\ RX�KDYH�VH[ �RU�GR�D�
VH[ XDO�WKLQJ�ZKHQ�\ RX�GR�QRW�ZDQW�WR��

6KRZV�\ RX�SLFWXUHV�RU�YLGHRV�DERXW
VH[ �WKDW�\ RX�GRQ·W�ZDQW�WR�VHH�

���(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���V�H�[�X�D�O���D�E�X�V�H��

6RPHRQH�WRXFKHV�\ RXU�ERG\ �RU�SULYDWH
SDUWV�LQ�D�VH[ XDO�ZD\ �ZKHQ�\ RX�GR�QRW
ZDQW�WKHP�WR��

6RPHRQH�PDNHV�\ RX�WRXFK�WKHLU�SULYDWH�
SDUWV��6RPHRQH�PDNHV�FRPPHQWV�DERXW
\ RX�RU�\ RXU�ERG\ �WKDW�PDNH�\ RX�IHHO�
XQFRPIRUWDEOH�RU�VFDUHG��

7KH�RWKHU�SHUVRQ�PLJKW�EH�D�VWUDQJHU��,W
PLJKW� EH� VRPHRQH� \ RX� NQRZ�� LQFOXGLQJ
\ RXU�SDUWQHU��,W�LV�VWLOO�QRW�2 . ��



�%HLQJ�WUHDWHG�OLNH�D�FKLOG��

( PRWLRQDO�DEXVH�LV�ZKHQ�SHRSOH�GR�RU�VD\
WKLQJV�ZKLFK�PDNH�\ RX�IHHO�EDG�RU�VFDUHG��



7KLV�LV�DOVR�FDOOHG�SV\ FKRORJLFDO�DEXVH��

%XOO\ LQJ��FDOOLQJ�QDPHV�RU�ODXJKLQJ�DW�\ RX��

%HLQJ�WKUHDWHQHG�RU�PDGH�WR�GR�WKLQJV
\ RX�GRQ·W�ZDQW�WR�GR��

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���H�P�R�W�L�R�Q�D�O���D�E�X�V�H��

( P RWLRQDO�DEXVH

�%HLQJ�OHIW�DORQH�RU�LJQRUHG�RQ�SXUSRVH�



%RUURZLQJ�\ RXU�PRQH\ �RU�WKLQJV�EXW�QRW
JLYLQJ�WKHP�EDFN�

) LQDQFLDO�DEXVH�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�XVHV
\ RXU�PRQH\ �RU�\ RXU�WKLQJV�ZLWKRXW
\ RXU�SHUPLVVLRQ��

�6WHDOLQJ�\ RXU�PRQH\ �RU�\ RXU�WKLQJV��

6RPHRQH�PDNHV�\ RX�SD\ �IRU�WKHLU�WKLQJV
��OLNH�OXQFK�RU�GULQNV�

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���I�L�Q�D�Q�F�L�D�O���D�E�X�V�H

) LQDQFLDO�DEXVH

6RPHRQH�WDNLQJ�FRQWURO�RI�\ RXU�PRQH\
ZLWKRXW�\ RXU�SHUPLVVLRQ��7KLV�LQFOXGHV
WDNLQJ�\ RXU�EHQHILWV�RU�FKDQJLQJ�\ RXU�ZLOO��



1 RW�VXSSRUWLQJ�\ RX�WR�VWD\ �ZDUP
RU�FRRO��

* LYLQJ�\ RX�WKH�ZURQJ�PHGLFDWLRQ�
HYHQ�LI�LW�LV�DQ�DFFLGHQW�

1 HJOHFW

1 HJOHFW�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�ZKR�LV
PHDQW�WR�VXSSRUW�\ RX�GRHV�QRW
VXSSRUW�\ RX�SURSHUO\ �

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���Q�H�J�O�H�F�W

1 RW�JLYLQJ�\ RX�HQRXJK�IRRG�RU
GULQN�

/ HDYLQJ�\ RX�RQ�\ RXU�RZQ�IRU�D�ORQJ
WLPH�ZKHQ�\ RX�QHHG�VXSSRUW�



1 RW�JRLQJ�WR�WKH�GRFWRUV�RU�GHQWLVW�
ZKHQ�\ RX�QHHG�WR�JR�

1 RW�HDWLQJ�HQRXJK�IRRG�RU�HDWLQJ
WRR�PXFK�RI�WKH�ZURQJ�NLQG�RI�IRRG��

/ LYLQJ�LQ�D�YHU\ �GLUW\ �KRPH�DQG�QHYHU
FOHDQLQJ�RU�WLG\ LQJ�XS��7KLV�LQFOXGHV
SHRSOH�ZKR�KDYH�SHWV�DQG�GR�QRW�FOHDQ
XS�WKHLU�SRR�

: KHQ�\ RX�GRQ·W�KDYH�D�ZDVK��VKRZHU
RU�D�EDWK�RU�EUXVK�\ RXU�WHHWK�UHJXODUO\ ��

6HOI�QHJOHFW�LV�ZKHQ�\ RX�GR�QRW
ORRN�DIWHU�\ RXUVHOI�SURSHUO\ �DQG�WKLV
FDXVHV�\ RX�RU�VRPHRQH�HOVH�KDUP�

6HOI�QHJOHFW

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���V�H�O�I���Q�H�J�O�H�F�W



' LVFULPLQDWLRQ�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH
WUHDWV�\ RX�GLIIHUHQWO\ �RU�XQIDLUO\
EHFDXVH�\ RX�DUH�GLIIHUHQW�WR�WKHP�

3HRSOH�FDOOLQJ�\ RX�QDPHV�RU�VD\ LQJ
QDVW\ �WKLQJV�DERXW�\ RX�EHFDXVH�RI
ZKR�\ RX�DUH��7KLV�PLJKW�EH�LQ�SHUVRQ
RU�EHKLQG�\ RXU�EDFN�RU�RQ�WKH
LQWHUQHW�

DJH�
JHQGHU�RU�VH[ XDOLW\ �
GLVDELOLW\ �RU�KHDOWK�FRQGLWLRQ�
UDFH�RU�UHOLJLRQ�

3HRSOH�PD\ �WUHDW�\ RX�GLIIHUHQWO\
EHFDXVH�RI�\ RXU��

' LVFULP LQDWLRQ

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���G�L�V�F�U�L�P�L�Q�D�W�L�R�Q

1 RW�JHWWLQJ�WKH�VXSSRUW�\ RX�QHHG
WR�GR�WKLQJV�OLNH�HYHU\ RQH�HOVH��IRU
H[ DPSOH�XVH�RI�D�UDPS��



: KHQ�VWDII�GRQ·W�NQRZ�KRZ�WR�VXSSRUW�
\ RX�SURSHUO\ �RU�GR�WKHLU�MRE�

ZKHUH�\ RX�OLYH�DQG�ZKR�\ RX�OLYH�ZLWK�
ZKHQ�\ RX�JHW�XS�RU�JR�WR�EHG�
ZKDW�\ RX�FDQ�HDW�DQG�ZKHQ�

: KHQ�VWDII�PDNH�DOO�WKH�UXOHV�DQG�\ RX
KDYH�QR�FKRLFH�DERXW��

: KHQ�WKHUH�DUH�QR�VRFLDO��UHFUHDWLRQ�DQG
HQWHUWDLQPHQW�DFWLYLWLHV�RU�ZKHQ�\ RX�KDYH
WR�GR�WKH�VDPH�DFWLYLWLHV�DOO�WKH�WLPH�ZLWK
QR�FKRLFHV��

2 UJDQLVDWLRQDO�DEXVH�LV�ZKHQ�SHRSOH�RU
VHUYLFHV�SDLG�WR�ORRN�DIWHU�\ RX�GR�QRW�GR
WKHLU�MRE�SURSHUO\ ��7KLV�FDQ�DOVR�EH�FDOOHG
LQVWLWXWLRQDO�DEXVH�RU�V\ VWHPLF�DEXVH��

2 UJDQLVDWLRQDO�DEXVH

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���R�U�J�D�Q�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q�D�O���D�E�X�V�H



6RPHRQH�PLJKW�RSHQ�\ RXU�PDLO�DQG�UHDG
\ RXU�SULYDWH�OHWWHUV�LQFOXGLQJ�\ RXU�HPDLOV
DQG�VRFLDO�PHGLD�ZLWKRXW�\ RXU�SHUPLVVLRQ��

6RPHRQH�FRQWUROOLQJ�\ RXU�PRQH\ �DQG�
ZKDW�\ RX�FDQ�EX\ ��

6RPHRQH�PLJKW�VWRS�\ RX�IURP�VHHLQJ
\ RXU�IULHQGV��IDPLO\ ��SHWV�RU�RWKHU�SHRSOH
RXWVLGH�\ RXU�KRPH��

' RP HVWLF�DEXVH

' RPHVWLF�DEXVH�LV�ZKHQ�\ RX�DUH�DEXVHG
LQ�\ RXU�KRPH�E\ �VRPHRQH�ZKR�LV�D
IDPLO\ �PHPEHU�RU�VRPHRQH�\ RX�DUH�RU
KDYH�EHHQ�LQ�D�UHODWLRQVKLS�ZLWK�

7KH�ODZ�VD\ V�WKDW�WKH�SHUVRQ�DEXVLQJ�\ RX�
PXVW�EH�DJHG�� � �RU�RYHU�IRU�LW�WR�EH
FDOOHG�GRPHVWLF�DEXVH��

' RPHVWLF�DEXVH�FDQ�LQFOXGH�ORWV�RI�WKH
RWKHU�W\ SHV�RI�DEXVH�LQ�WKLV�ERRN�LQFOXGLQJ
HPRWLRQDO��SK\ VLFDO�DQG�ILQDQFLDO��



0 RGHUQ�VODYHU\

+ DYLQJ�WR�ZRUN�ORQJ�GD\ V�LQ�EDG
FRQGLWLRQV�

%HLQJ�SXQLVKHG�LI�\ RX�GRQ·W�ZRUN��

+ DYLQJ�QR�FRQWURO�DERXW�\ RXU�OLIH�
ZKHUH�\ RX�OLYH�DQG�ZKDW�\ RX�FDQ�GR�

0 RGHUQ�6ODYHU\ �LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�KDV
FRQWURO�RYHU�\ RX�DQG�PDNHV�\ RX�ZRUN
IRU�WKHP�ZLWKRXW�SD\ ��

�(�[�D�P�S�O�H�V���R�I���P�R�G�H�U�Q���V�O�D�Y�H�U�\

%HLQJ�WRR�VFDUHG�WR�OHDYH�RU�WHOO�DQ\ RQH��



+ DWH�&ULPH�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�GRHV
VRPHWKLQJ�WR�\ RX�RU�DWWDFNV�\ RX
EHFDXVH�RI�ZKR�\ RX�DUH��

7KH\ �PLJKW�DWWDFN�\ RX�EHFDXVH�RI�\ RXU
JHQGHU��\ RXU�UDFH��\ RXU�GLVDELOLW\ �RU
VRPHWKLQJ�HOVH�

,Q�WKLV�ERRN�ZH�KDYH�WDONHG�DERXW�W\ SHV
RI�DEXVH�LQ�WKH�&DUH�$FW��

7KLV�LV�D�ODZ�WKDW�VD\ V�KRZ�RUJDQLVDWLRQV
PXVW�ZRUN�WRJHWKHU�VR�SHRSOH�DUH�VDIH
IURP�DEXVH��

7KHUH�DUH�DOVR�RWKHU�W\ SHV�RI�DEXVH
WKDW�\ RX�PLJKW�KDYH�KHDUG�DERXW��

2 WKHU�W\ SHV�RI�DEXVH

0 DWH�&ULPH�LV�ZKHQ�VRPHRQH�SUHWHQGV
WR�EH�\ RXU�IULHQG�VR�WKH\ �FDQ�WDNH
DGYDQWDJH�RI�\ RX��



,I�\ RX�RU�VRPHRQH�\ RX�NQRZ�LV�EHLQJ
DEXVHG��WHOO�VRPHRQH�\ RX�WUXVW��

5HPHPEHU��DEXVH�DQG�QHJOHFW�LV�QHYHU�RN��

6RPHRQH�LQ�\ RXU�IDPLO\ �
$ �IULHQG�
$�FDUHU�RU�VXSSRUW�ZRUNHU�
$�VRFLDO�ZRUNHU�
$Q�DGYRFDWH�
7KH�SROLFH�
$�QXUVH�RU�GRFWRU�
6RPHRQH�IURP�D�FKDULW\ �OLNH�$JH
8 . ��0 HQFDS�RU�0 LQG�
6RPHRQH�IURP�WKH�&DUH�4 XDOLW\ �

6RPHRQH�\ RX�ZRUN�ZLWK�

7KLV�FRXOG�EH��

������&RPPLVVLRQ��&4 &��

7 DON�WR�VRP HRQH�\ RX�WUXVW



3XEOLFDWLRQ�GDWH��-XQH�� � � �

,I�\ RX�DUH�KHDULQJ�LPSDLUHG�RU�GHDI��SOHDVH�WH[ W��
� � � � � �� � � � � �

5HSRUW�DEXVH
/ HW�XV�NQRZ�DERXW�DQ\ �DEXVH�\ RX�KDYH�H[ SHULHQFHG�
<RX�FDQ�WHOO�XV�LQ�D�QXPEHU�RI�ZD\ V��7KHVH�DUH��

&DOO�&LW\ �RI�<RUN�$GXOW�6RFLDO�&DUH��0 RQGD\ �WR�)ULGD\ �
� �� � DP�WR�� SP��RQ�� � � � � �� � � � � �

7R�FRQWDFW�XV�LQ�WKH�HYHQLQJ�RU�DW�ZHHNHQGV��FDOO�
� � � � � �� � � � � �

7R�UHSRUW�\ RXU�FRQFHUQV�RQOLQH��YLVLW�
ZZZ�VDIHJXDUGLQJDGXOWV\ RUN�RUJ�XN

2 U�\ RX�FDQ�ULQJ�WKH�SROLFH��FDOO�� � � ��
2 U��LI�VRPHRQH�LV�LQ�GDQJHU�ULJKW�QRZ��FDOO�� � � �

) LQG�RXW�PRUH�DERXW�VDIHJXDUGLQJ�DW�
ZZZ�VDIHJXDUGLQJDGXOWV\ RUN�RUJ�XN


